KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #_4058	API No. 15 - 135-24537 - 06-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Ness
Address: PO Box 399 50' S	of _NW_SW_NE Sec. 34 _Twp. 19 S. R. 21 _ East ♥ West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	1700 feet from S (N circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	2310 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Scott Corsair	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785_) 398-2270	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Petromark Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Pittenger Well #: 1
License: 33323	Field Name: Corsair
Wellsite Geologist: Scott Corsair	Mississippian
	Elevation: Ground: 2271' Kelly Bushing: 2277'
Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4422' Plug Back Total Depth: NA
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
·	
Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No If yes, show depth set 1454' Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1454'
Operator:	feet depth to_surfacew/_125sx cmt.
Well Name:	·
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ATT D. NATTOS (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 48,000 ppm Fluid volume 775 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	• •
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used evaporation
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD of Ellin.:)	Lease Name: License No.:
09/10/2006 09/18/2006 09/30/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
·	ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Petroleum Engineer Date: 05/14/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of May	✓ If Denied, Yes □ Date:
	Wireline Log Received
19_2007	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Lilrnice Moore	UIC Distribution RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: 2/1//0	KANSAS CORPORATION COMM
MOTARY PUBLIC - State MOTARY PUBLIC - State BERNICE M My Appt. Exp.	100RE / 2 1 2001
may Wedner Mil Appr. Co.	CONSERVATION DIVISION

Side Two

Operator Name: Am	erican Warrior, I	nc.	Lease	Name:_F	Pittenger		_ Well #: <u>-1</u> _	
		☐ East 🗸 West	County:	Ness				
ested, time tool open emperature, fluid rec	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressures s if gas to surface test, inal geological well site	s, whether she along with fir	ut-in pre	ssure reached s	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole
Orill Stem Tests Taker		✓ Yes No		 ✓Lo	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	•	☑ Yes □ No		Name			_{Тор} 1492	Datum +785
Cores Taken	logical culvey	☐ Yes ✓ No		,	/drite		2406	-129
lectric Log Run		✓ Yes No		Chas Heet			3786	-129 -1509
(Submit Copy)							3830	-1553
ist All E. Logs Run:				Lans	•		4322	-1333 -2045
D. alledoskas A	In term / Donaity			Ft. S	rokee		4339	-2043 -2062
Dual Induction, N	leutron/Density				-		4410	-2002 -2133
				TD	issippian		4422	-2145
		CASIN	G RECORD	√ N∈	w Used			
		Report all strings se	t-conductor, su	rface, inte	rmediate, produc	tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23		211'	common	160	2% gel, 3% CC
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5	****	4421	EA-2	150	
		ADDITIONA	AL CEMENTIN	IG / SOI	JEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks				Percent Additive	s
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	1454'-surf.	SMD	125					
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge P Footage of Each Interval F				cture, Shot, Cemer mount and Kind of N		ord Depth
4	4413.5-4421.5'							
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer A	at	Liner Run	Yes ✓ N	0	
	3/8"	4403'	lethod		L			
Date of First, Resumed 09/30/2006	a Production, SVVD or E	-riid. Froducing W	[Flowin	g 🗸 Pump	ing 🗌 Gas L	.ift 🗌 Ot	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 28	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er E	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas		COMPLETION			Production Inte		······································	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease umit ACO-18.)	Open Ho	_	. 🗆	Dually Comp.	Commingled	4413.5-442	21.5'

4

ALLIEL CEMENTING CJ., INC. 24785 Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO P.O. BO	ELL, KANSAS 6760	65			ACE POINT:	etej
			CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 9.9.06	SEC. TWP.	RANGE 2/	AGAIN 6-00	8:00 P	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE	WELL# /	LOCATION A	ist Friet sign	South,	Ness	-Hs
OLD OR NEW (Cir		1/2 E				
CONTRIB A CITOR I	Tammas k		owner-A	L.	Brown	
	indage -					
HOLE SIZE 12	T.D	.211	CEMENT		1	
	<u> </u>	PTH 2//		DERED <u>/60</u> 2% GE		
TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE		PTH PTH		780		
TOOL		PTH				•
PRES. MAX		NIMUM	COMMON		_@	
MEAS. LINE		OE JOINT	POZMIX GEL			
CEMENT LEFT IN PERFS.	CSG.23	,	CHLORIDE		@	
DISPLACEMENT	121 FELS		ASC		_@	
	EQUIPMENT				@	
- Mara					@	
	J	Defining.				
#2594/ I BULK TRUCK	HELPER	20220			_@	4.
	DRIVER	to Carona			_ @ @	
BULK TRUCK					_ @	
#]	DRIVER		HANDLING_			(a n
			MILEAGE			4
	REMARKS:				TOTAL	
		and the second s		CEDAT	CF A	
Jun 8/8	covery To	ollom		SERVI	CE .	
Take of molecules	Marie Day	The second	DEPTH OF JO	В	1,	
337.66	37 . J.	integer	PUMP TRUCK			
and the same of th	es from refe	1 8 7 1 7 1 3 d	WP EXTRA FOOT	AGE	@	2· f
	15 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13	Barre 1	MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		@	
Land Control of the C			WIANII OLD _		@	
		1.5			_ @	
CHARGE TO:	poreuran W	former Si	nc.			
STREET O	and the same and the same	and the state of the			TOTAL	
D + + L	100x 344					
		ZIP678	346	production of the second secon		
CITY Handen C		ZIP678	346	LUG & FLOAT		Т
) ZIP <i>(cT</i> 8	346		r equipmen	Г
		ZIP(#T	7-87	PLUG & FLOAT	r EQUIPMEN	r
CITY Hardon C	STATE K	ZIP(STE	7. 7.		r equipmen	T
CITY Handen C	ing Co., Inc.		7.8%		r EQUIPMEN _ @ _ @	T
To Allied Cement You are hereby re	STATE K	nenting equipmen	7.8%		r EQUIPMEN _ @ _ @	T
To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cemer contractor to do w	ing Co., Inc. quested to rent center and helper to a vork as is listed. The	nenting equipmentssist owner or the above work w	ntas		r EQUIPMEN _ @ _ @ _ @ _ @	T
To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do we done to satisfaction	ing Co., Inc. quested to rent center and helper to a york as is listed. The	nenting equipmentsist owner or the above work worf owner agent o	nt as		r EQUIPMEN _ @ _ @	T
To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cemer contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have	ing Co., Inc. quested to rent center and helper to a york as is listed. The and supervision read & understand	nenting equipments issist owner or the above work work of owner agent of the "TERMS A	nt as		r EQUIPMEN _ @ _ @ _ @ _ @	T
To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do we done to satisfaction	ing Co., Inc. quested to rent center and helper to a york as is listed. The and supervision read & understand	nenting equipments issist owner or the above work work of owner agent of the "TERMS A	nt as r ND	7 WP	r EQUIPMEN _ @ _ @ _ @ _ @	T
To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cemer contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have	ing Co., Inc. quested to rent center and helper to a york as is listed. The and supervision read & understand	nenting equipments issist owner or the above work work of owner agent of the "TERMS A	as r ND TAX TOTAL CHARG	7 WP	r EQUIPMEN _ @	
To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cemer contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have	ing Co., Inc. quested to rent center and helper to a york as is listed. The and supervision read & understand	nenting equipments issist owner or the above work work of owner agent of the "TERMS A	as r ND TAX	7 WP	r EQUIPMEN _ @	IN 30 DAYS
To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cemer contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have	ing Co., Inc. quested to rent center and helper to a york as is listed. The and supervision read & understand	nenting equipments issist owner or the above work work of owner agent of the "TERMS A	as r ND TAX TOTAL CHARG	7 WP	r EQUIPMEN _ @	
To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have CONDITIONS" li	ing Co., Inc. quested to rent center and helper to a york as is listed. The and supervision read & understand	nenting equipments issist owner or the above work work of owner agent of the "TERMS A	as r ND TAX TOTAL CHARG	JE	r EQUIPMEN _ @	



HARGE TO:		
MURTON	WARRIOR.	ZJC
DDRESS		

TICKET 10850

Services, Inc.					, 5/112, 27										SSIC	12	
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT	NO.						CITY			DA	ATE	ONN	2007 3 FION DIVISION		
1. William Cook Ko.		TICKET TYPE	CONTRAC	TOP	PITTENGE NIGNAMENO. SHIPPED			4-7	DELIVERED TO)		OF	9-18-0 6 RDER NO.	OC N			
2.		☑ SERVICE □ SALES			TENTREE DELL HI					LOUNTZ				ORDER NO. ATTOON E			
3. WELL TYPE WE				VELL CA	TEGORY JOB P	URPOSE		۷	VELL PERMIT	NO.		1	WELL LOCATION WE				
4. OZI REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS			<u>080</u>	recolment	5/2 LONGTREAL	·					16	A272' V B	්ට ග	C C	-7		
	050010401	<u> </u>		ACCOUNTI	NC	 					-			<u> </u>			
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC		DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	3	AMOUNT	
575			١			MILEAGE " 104				20	rn E			د) اد	oc	<i>§</i> ৩	00
573			ì			POMP STRUCCE				1	્રેંગ્ <u>ટ</u>	4421	155	1250	တ	1250	00
124			1			LEGIS KEL					6AL		i	26/0	ac	\$ 1	loo
281			١			MUDELVEH				300	GAL		!	17	5	<u>3</u> 7\$	00
Liol			,			CSURAIDIRS				6	(۵	5'k	.,	2510	00	450	<u>ြ</u>
403			1		CEMENT BASHTS					2	ζA			260lc	Ø	520	ට
4364			١			PORT COLUR TOP 31 " 73					Æ,²	1454	ñ	2200	OC	2200	[00
406			1			LAKEN BOWN PLUC - BAFFIE				1	€A			21010	00	210	00
thor)			1			INEET FWAT SHO	se w/facop			1	SA.			250 0	0	250	00
419			1	<u> </u>		ROTATLIC NEAD R	ZW TA'L			1	2005			250 0	0	250	00
				<u> </u>													
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																i L
LEGAL TERMS: (Customer here	by acknowled	ges an	d agrees t	DELAIT DAVAGAIT TO			SURVE	AGREE DECIDED A			DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL				
the terms and cond					'	KEWIH FAI	INICINI IO.	WITHOUT BR	REAKDO					я		5637	00
but are not limited LIMITED WARRA	-	-	INDEN	INITY, an	MET YOUR NEED				IEEDS?								·
IUST BE SIGNED BY CUS	,		RIOR TO		-	SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	OUR SERVIC PERFORMED	WITHO	OUT DELAY?				11-	2.	<u> </u>	09
TART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS					P.O. B0	OX 466	WE OPERATE AND PERFOR CALCULATIO	ED THE RMED JO	EQUIPMENT OB				TAX		i		
West to						NESS CITY	′. KS 67560	SATISFACTO	RILY?		FRVICES		<u> </u>		\perp		
ATE-SIGNED		ME SIGNED	i)	□-A:M: □ P.M.	-A:M:					☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL			
4							□ CUST					RESPOND				 	
WIFT OPERATOR		CUSTO	IER ACC		OF MA		The customer hereby acknowledge	owledges receipt	of the	materials and	service	s listed on thi	s ticket.				
3147	Wasser 1								<u> </u>						\mathcal{I}	Thank Y	ou!



TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 10850

2695,09

PO Box 466 PAGE Ness City, KS 67560 PETTENCE " CUSTOMER 9-12-06 Off: 785-798-2300 AMERICAN WARRIOR INC. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE ACCOUNTING SECONDARY REFERENCE/ AMOUNT TIME PRICE UM OTY. UM QTY. PART NUMBER REFERENCE LOC ACCT DE 1650,00 FA-2 11:00 STANDARD CEMENT 315 47150 381025 TLOCELE 176 NOS 120 اموادكا ديق ادڪڙ CALT 293 210,00 700 MEAL 481 284100 7113 C12-1 295 MAY 监影。 32 00 D. No 1 (AL 290 SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** 150 165,00 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 15659 TON MILES LOADED MILES 13659 1100 30 CONTINUATION TOTAL

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG DATE 9-12-06 PAGE NO. WELL NO. CUSTOMER JOBTYPE, LOWCSTRENC TICKET NO. MYSCIAN WESSIDE ZUC Pet wer 10850 CHART NO. PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TC TUBING 1230 ואיסצישיםץ אים TO- 4422 SET e 4421 5/2 = 15.5 78-4424 52. 42.58 CESTEALDRS-1,3,46,772 CMT BSXT5-6,73 PORT COLLEGE 1454 TOP JT # 72 1045 DROP BALL- CRELLAGE ROTATE 1315 12 USO PUMP 500 GAL MUBFLUSH 1317 20 430 AUMP 20 BODS KIL-FLUSH 4 PLUG RH 1324 5 36 300 MIX CEMUT - 150 SIS EA-2 1332 ESCIL > AMUA TUO LEAKI 1334 RELIASE WARH DOWN PLUG 6/2 1005 0 DESPLACE PLUG L'12 94 JUSTATOR FRO THIS UST L'h 1350 104.3 1500 PLUG DOWN - PIS UP WITH IN PLUG 1352 OK RELEASE PST - HILL RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MUZH YOUCK MAY 2 1 2007 1430 JOB COMPLETE CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS MAJK YOU WAYNE DUCTY DON

ADDRESS					AMEDICAN WARRIOR ZUC					RECEIVED SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	2 1 2307	CONSERVATION DIVISION		KET	67	
					EASE		I COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	ICITY	<u> ₩ 2</u>	MA		ATE	Town	NER	
1. DEST CONTAIN					ROGERTTE	22%	Ks		AS C		3	9-27-06	SAME			
2.		TIÇKET TYPE CO	NTRAC				RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPE	1	o 🐇		0	RDER NO.			
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE		11-12	ELL CA	TEGORY	JOB PURPOSE	VIĄ	LOUN WELL PERMI				ELL LOCATION			
4.		are		ľ		HOPMUT	CEMENT PORT	COLLAR				ı	AZWI,Yz 3	E E	05. 1/2 E S	نا (لىق ر
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS						***************************************							
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER		ACCOUNTIN	NG DF	-	DESCRIPTION						UNIT		AMOUNT	 r
	PARI	NUMBER	LOC	ACCI	I UF	zi			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	Ι	٠٠٠-	Ţ
575			+÷		+-	MILEAGE 10			1 20	M		i -	 	00		P <mark>loo</mark>
577			+:		+	PUMP STOU			 	Closs	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+	830	:	৪রত	1
105			+-		╂		1001 21/249 1		1	4315		 	100	100	400	1
228	<u> </u>		+-		-	DUAL KIDA!			1 1	52		 	20	೦೦		<u> </u>
			+		-				ļ	 		 				
<u>330</u>			11	ļ	-	SWRIT MUL	DOWNER WOOD II	 	125	SVS	·		13	25	1656	125
276			1		-	FLOCE GE		·	50	28			1	শ্ৰ	<u> </u>	(১১
290		·	1	ļ	<u> </u>	D-VINS			1	621		<u> </u>	31	00	32	100
581			1		ļ	STANCE CH	SEPE CAMPLE		200	282			1	10	220	00
<u> </u>			1		<u> </u>	DENACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	19970	B2	199.7		1	00	199	170
																İ
the terms and conduct are not limited	ditions on the re	everse side here	of whic	ch include	,	REMIT	PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO	DOWN?	AGRE	E UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTA	VL.	3810	45
LIMITED WARR		•				CMUET C	NEDVIOLO INO	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W	S?			ļ	4		ļ	! !
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE	ISTOMER OR CUSTO	OMER'S AGENT PRIC	OR TO		\dashv		SERVICES, INC.	PERFORMED WIT	THOUT DELAY?			ļ	<u> </u>	\dashv		
START OF WORK OR DE	LIVERTUR GOODS					P.C). BOX 466	AND PERFORMENT CALCULATIONS	D JOB				TAX		,	!
X		le ololle-			_	NESS C	ITY, KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY ARE YOU SATISF	'?	ERVICE?		l	 			
DATE SIGNED	TI	ME SIGNED ルコン		□~A:M. ĭ☐ P.M.		785	5-798-2300		☐ YES		ON [-	TOTAL		j T	<u> </u>
					7		=	I MICHE	TOMED DID NOT	WICH TO	DECDONO		1	- 1		

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

JOB LOG SWIFT Services. Inc. DATE 9-27-06 WELL NO. CUSTOMER TICKET NO. AM'ROAL WARREN INC PATTOCIE COMET PORT COLLAR 10967 CHART VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) TIME **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** T C TUBING CASING 1315 ON LOVATOW 23/2×5/2 REF (3800' PORT COLUMN & 1454 1345 90 Soo 1000 CARLUTE OD OUT WILL TOT OBP - (1000 PK HEW 1420 12 SPOT I SIL SAUS PUL TUBENG TO POST COLLER 1522 300 open for color - 272 parc 1530 11 69 350 MK COMET 125 EXS EMB 1555 41/2 400 DEPARE COMUT 1555 1000 CIOSE PORT COIM . PST TIST - HEW CRUMED 10 SNS COMOTTO PET 1605 31/2 20 1/00 RW 4 35 - MOLLANE CLAN WALL UP TRUCK 1715 450 PRINTURALIO CARLATE SUB OFF RRA SAUD OFT DEP - LEWE REP ST - PULL UP 175 SLUG DOWN ZJ MM - PHIL REP RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1800 JUB COMPLETE MAY 2 1 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS LOT SHALL WAWE BUSHY SIAN